Ph: 9214461 Fax: 9220406

REGISTERED

No. C.P.475-P/2021 - SCJ

SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

Islamabad, dated

From

The Registrar,

Supreme Court of Pakistan,

Islamabad.

To

The Registrar,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,

Peshawar.

Subject:

CIVIL PETITION NO. 475 - P OF 2021

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Peshawar and

others

Versus

Muhammad Bashir Khan

On appeal from the Judgment/Order of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Service Tribunal, Peshawar dated 12/07/2021 in Appeal-763/2018.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to enclose herewith a certified copy of the Order/Judgment of this Court dated 15/12/2023 dismissing the above cited case in the terms stated therein for information and further necessary action.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter along with its enclosure immediately.

Encl: Order/Judgment:

Yours fail Infully,

(MUHAMMAD MUJ**X**HID MEHMOOD)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (IMP)

FOR REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

Present:

Mr. Justice Shahid Waheed Ms. Justice Musarrat Hilali

CP No.475-P/2021

(Against the judgment dated 12.07.2021 passed by the KPK Service Tribunal Peshawar in Service Appeal No.763/2018)

Govt. of KPK through Chief Secretary, Peshawar

...Petitioner(s)

and others

Versus

Muhammad Bashir Khan

...Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Zahid Yousaf Qureshi, AOR on

behalf of Govt. of KPK

For the Respondent(s)

: NR

Date of Hearing

: 15.12.2023

ORDER

Shahid Waheed, J. This petition is against the judgment dated 12th of July, 2021, of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal (the Tribunal) whereby the petitioners have been directed to grant notional promotion to the respondent. We have examined the record with the assistance of the learned AOR. We do not find any error in the judgment rendered by the Tribunal. Even otherwise, no question of public importance has been made out. Leave is, therefore, declined. This petition is dismissed.

Certified to be True Copy

Court Associate
Supremount of Pakistan
Islamabad

Islamabad 15,12,2023 NGT APPROVED FOR REPORTING

.